

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

5

Case No: 4103044/2020

Held at Glasgow on 28 January 2022

10

15

Employment Judge M Robison

Mr G Freeland Claimant

Represented by

Ms A Park

Intern

Pollock Division Ex-Servicemen's Club Ltd

Respondent

Response struck out

20

30

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

- 25 The judgment of the Employment Tribunal, issued orally with reasons, is that:
 - The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX POUNDS (£8,756) in respect of unfair dismissal; and
 - The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of ONE THOUSAND FOUR
 HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN POUNDS AND TWENTY PENCE
 (£1,467.20) in respect of holiday pay.

The Employment Tribunals (Recoupment of Benefits) Regulations 1996 apply to this award. The prescribed element is **SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND**

4103044/2020 Page 2

SIXTY POUNDS (£6,160) and relates to the period from 29 January 2020 to 25 January 2021.

Employment Judge: Muriel Robison

Date of Judgment: 28 January 2022
Entered in register: 31 January 2022

and copied to parties